TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM732929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher Biggerstaff		06/07/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Diamond Oilfield Rentals LLC	
Street Address:	15425 Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77090	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5623370	EVRDRL
Registration Number:	5623382	ARROGATE DEFENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3379842503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 337-984-2505

Email: tanthony@bpasfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Ted M. Anthony Address Line 1: 1201 Camellia Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Lafayette, LOUISIANA 70508

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ted M. Anthony	
SIGNATURE:	/Ted M. Anthony/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_EVRDRL & Arrogate Defender exe#page1.tif source=Assignment_EVRDRL & Arrogate Defender exe#page2.tif source=Assignment EVRDRL & Arrogate Defender exe#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into and effective this	dav
of \tag{VWNE}, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between CHRISTOP	HER
BIGGERSTAFF, an individual of the full age of majority ("Assignor"), and BLACK DIAMO	OND
OILFIELD RENTALS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") (herein	ıafter
referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party").	

Recitals

Assignor purports to own certain rights, title and interest in certain trademarks, good will and related rights; and

Assignor desires and agrees to irrevocably assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest, on a worldwide basis, in and to certain trademark rights, good will, moral and other related rights as set forth herein.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth herein, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

IDENTIFICATION OF MARKS

For the purposes of this Assignment, the term "Marks" means the following marks and any associated logos, and all rights and goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- (1) "EVRDRL" and U.S. Registration No. 5623370 (Registration Date: December 4, 2018); and
- (2) "ARROGATE DEFENDER" and U.S. Registration No. 5623382 (Registration Date: December 4, 2018).

ASSIGNMENT

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Assignment, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers and agrees to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world, including moral rights, in and to the Marks to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, whatever that may be; including, without limitation, all federal, state, foreign, statutory and common law and other rights; all domestic and foreign trademark applications and registrations therefor (and all extensions and renewals of such applications and registrations, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all goodwill associated therewith symbolized by the Marks and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0091 pertain; all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Marks. The Parties agree to have executed and file a confirmatory assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office evidencing assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Marks. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will promptly take such other actions, including, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form, as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee in and to the Marks.

ASSIGNOR		
LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
CONROELTX	6/7/201	CHRISTOPHER BIGGERSTAFF
	RSTAFF to me	, 2022, before me personally came personally known, or who has produced
		who is the person described in and who executed
	l acknowledged to me	e that the execution of the same was a free act and
deed. <u>PHONG NGW</u> PRINT NAME OF NOTA 13224857	RY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Notary No.		My Commission Expires
PHONG NGUYEN Notary ID #1322485	75	

November 12, 2023

ASSIGNEE		
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
CONPOE / TX	6/7/202	BLACK DIAMOND OILFIELD RENTALS LLC BY: Print Name: CHRISTOPHER BIGGERSTAFF Title: PRESIDENT
CHRISTOPHER BIG BERGONALLY K	Nawn as identification	, 2022, before me personally came personally known, or who has produced on, who is the person described in and who executed one that the execution of the same was a free act and
PHONG NO PRINT NAME OF		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
<u>1322485</u> Notary No.	575	11/12/2023 My Commission Expires
PHONG NO Notary ID #13 My Commission November 1	12248575 P In Expires 8	